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Present Continuous
Para formar el presente continuo se utiliza el verbo auxiliar “to be” y el verbo+ing.
Structure (Estructura)
1. Affirmative Sentences (Frases afirmativas)
Sujeto + verbo auxiliar (to be) + verbo+ing.
Ejemplos:
	 
	I’m talking.(Estoy hablando.)



	 
	He’s eating.(Está comiendo.)



	 
	They’re learning.(Están aprendiendo.)


2. Negative Sentences (Frases negativas)
Sujeto + verbo auxiliar (to be) + auxiliar negativo (not) + verbo+ing.
Ejemplos:
	 
	I’m not talking.(No estoy hablando.)



	 
	He’s not [He isn’t] eating.(No está comiendo.)


3. Interrogative Sentences (Frases interrogativas)
Verbo auxiliar (to be) + sujeto + verbo+ing?
Ejemplos:
	 
	Are you talking?(¿Estás hablando?)



	 
	Is he eating?(¿Está comiendo?)



	 
	Are they learning?(¿Están aprendiendo?)



Uses (Usos)
1. El presente continuo se utiliza para hablar sobre algo que está pasando en el momento en el que hablamos.
Ejemplos:
	 
	I’m studying now.(Estoy estudiando ahora.)



	 
	He’s eating at the moment.(Está comiendo en este momento.)



	 
	Is it raining?(¿Está lloviendo?)


2. Usamos el presente continuo para hablar de algo que está ya decidido que se hará en el futuro próximo. Su uso indica que es bastante seguro que lo planificado sucederá.
Ejemplos:
	 
	I’m going to the party tonight.(Voy a la fiesta esta noche.)



	 
	He’s not [He isn’t] coming to class tomorrow.(No viene a la clase manaña.)



	 
	Are you working next week?(¿Trabajas la semana que viene?)
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a. Coloca correctamente la ING a los siguientes verbos

1. Use: ____USING____
2. Wash: ___________
3. Rain: ____________
4. Chat: ____________
5. Do: _____________
6. Sit: ____________
7. Have: _____________
8. Lie: ____________
9. Watch: ___________
10. Play: ____________

b. Escribe las palabras en el orden correcto.

Q1 football / not / playing / now / they / are 
Q2 the / ? / game / going / you / are / to 
 Q3 moment / the / doing / I / homework / my / at / am 
 Q4 playing / is / guitar / he / ? / the / now 
 Q5 watching / raining / they / is / television / are / it / so
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SPELLING RULES

Verbs that end in -e (make / write etc.) > ¢ing:
make > making write > writing drive > driving

Vowels: a e i o u
Consonants: bcdfghjklmnpqrstvwy

Sometimes a word ends in a vowel + a consonant. For example: get, run, swim
Before adding —ing, the consonant at the end is ‘doubled’
get > getting run > running  swim => swimming

Do NOT double the letter if the word ends in two consonants.
help 2> helping talk > talking work > working

Do NOT double the letter if the word ends in two vowels + a consonant.
look > looking read > reading speak > speaking

Do NOT double the letter if the word has two or more syllables and the last part is
not stressed.

Visit VIS-it (first part is stressed) - visiting
but
begin be-GIN (last part is stressed) = beginning

Do NOT double the letter if the word ends in -y or -w.
buy = buying enjoy 2 enjoying  snow - snowing

verbs that end in IE, change the ie to Y before adding ING )\j

die - dying, lie - lying
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